Congratulations to the Score Cup winner — John Duckworth of DVO

Long Score — 60 minutes

Name

John Duckworth
Roger Edwards
C. Smith
Graham Watson
John Marriott
Roger Phillips
Simon Ford

= Howard Alcock

= Alastair Paterson

8= Ian Wells

11 Richard Beadle

12 Peter Leake

13 Dave Skidmore

14 Mike Gardner

15 D. Denness

16 A. Jones

17 Ernie Williams

18= Gerry Spalton

18= Simon Starkey

18= Dave Toach

21= Lorna Benson

21= Chris Phillips

23 Ian Wilson

24 Rachel Simonetti

25= P McKenna

25= Thelma Spalton

27= Pauline Jones

27= Aidan Smith

29 Rodney Hugo
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Leicestershire Orienteering Club
Watermead Park Score Cup Event

Class

M40
M55
M40
M21
M55
M21
M60
M35
M35
M50
M40
M65
M60
M45
M45
M50
M60
M60
M45
M35
W45
M55
M40
W21
M45
W55
w45
MI12
M60

10" September 2006

Club

DVO
LEI
SYO
LEI
LEI
LEI
LEI
LEI
LEI
LEI
NOC
LEI
DVO
DVO
LOG
NOC
LEI
OD
LEI
LEI
LEI
LEI
LEI
LEI
LEI
OD
NOC
SYO
OD

Time

65.14
62.55
76.03
87.48
60.01
63.37
64.00
65.09
64.46
61.37
65.05
61.11

63.23
59.59
66.53
56.00
60.28
74.07
55.33
66.45
64.46
55.00
82.16
61.54
57.43
67.13

70.30
64.04
99.44

Points

490
370
480
580
300
320
310
320
310
280
310
250
250
200
260
180
180
310
160
230
180
130
350
130
100
180
200
140
430

Penalty

60
30
170
280
10
40
40
60
50
20
60
20
40

70

10
150

70
50

230
20

80
110
50
400

Score

430
340
310
300
290
280
270
260
260
260
250
230
210
200
190
180
170
160
160
160
130
130
120
110
100
100

90

90

30



Short Score - 40 minutes

Name Class Club Time Points Penalty Score
1 Ben Windsor M16 LEI 42.45 150 30 120
2= Bryan Parkinson MS55 EPOC 51.19 220 120 100
2= John Woodall M65 NOC 38.45 100 0 100
4= James Hornsby M18 LEI 41.43 100 20 80
4= Barbara Tebbutt W40 LEI 38.41 80 0 80
4= R.Windsor M40 LEI 49.16 180 100 80
7  James & Philippa IND 36.23 60 0 60
8 Mary Windsor W40  LEI 41.26 50 20 30
9  Ruth Starkey W18 LEI 43.10 60 40 20
10 Ruth Ellis W55 DVO 48.23 100 90 10
11 Chris Dunne IND 53.15 80 80 0
White Course 1.6 km 11 controls

1 Joanna Smith W10 14.47

2 Euan  Tebbutt M7 23.27

3 Ethan Tebbutt M4 24.27

4 N &I Wilson M7 & W6 27.43

5 Meg Prendergast W5 32.08

6 Julie Watson W35 33.05

7 Alice & Josie 39.06

8 Adam  Quinn 40.59

9 Sarah Duckworth W5 54.00

Yellow Course 1.9 km 10 Controls

1 Edward Sherriff Mi12 14.09

2 James & Philippa 15.46

3 Gemma Salmon W7 29.30

4 C Gardner W45 32.57



5 C Windsor 47.15
6 Josie Ford Retired

PLANNERS COMMENTS
This was my first event as a planner. | hope you all enjoyed it as much as | did.

| had not appreciated just how much hard work goes into actually planning and organising an
event (however small), and | would like to thank all those people who have helped me out.

| got to spend a lot of time on the course when there was no-one else around, both planning
the courses and putting out controls. | was absolutely amazed just how much more wildlife
there is to see when you are not charging round looking for control points. Me and the
ducks did begin to think the mist would never lift on the morning of the event, but thankfully
we had a lovely day in the end.

There were a few minor hiccups on the day with one control being moved about 20 feet,
another one moving about 20 yards and one control disappearing altogether. | hope this did
not spoil any ones run too much. | had been warned that controls can go missing at
Watermead, and | was half expecting to have to go wading / swimming to get them back. At
least it never came to that.

Mark Sherriff
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