Leicestershire Orienteering Club Watermead Park Score Cup Event 10th September 2006

Congratulations to the Score Cup winner – John Duckworth of DVO

Long Score – 60 minutes

Name	Class	Club	Time	Points	Penalty	Score
1 John Duckworth	M40	DVO	65.14	490	60	430
2 Roger Edwards	M55	LEI	62.55	370	30	340
3 C. Smith	M40	SYO	76.03	480	170	310
4 Graham Watson	M21	LEI	87.48	580	280	300
5 John Marriott	M55	LEI	60.01	300	10	290
6 Roger Phillips	M21	LEI	63.37	320	40	280
7 Simon Ford	M60	LEI	64.00	310	40	270
8= Howard Alcock	M35	LEI	65.09	320	60	260
8= Alastair Paterson	M35	LEI	64.46	310	50	260
8= Ian Wells	M50	LEI	61.37	280	20	260
11 Richard Beadle	M40	NOC	65.05	310	60	250
12 Peter Leake	M65	LEI	61.11	250	20	230
13 Dave Skidmore	M60	DVO	63.23	250	40	210
14 Mike Gardner	M45	DVO	59.59	200	0	200
15 D. Denness	M45	LOG	66.53	260	70	190
16 A. Jones	M50	NOC	56.00	180	, 0	180
17 Ernie Williams	M60	LEI	60.28	180	10	170
18= Gerry Spalton	M60	OD	74.07	310	150	160
18= Simon Starkey	M45	LEI	55.33	160	0	160
18= Dave Toach	M35	LEI	66.45	230	70	160
21= Lorna Benson	W45	LEI	64.46	180	50	130
21= Chris Phillips	M55	LEI	55.00	130	0	130
23 Ian Wilson	M40	LEI	82.16	350	230	120
24 Rachel Simonetti	W21	LEI	61.54	130	20	110
25= P McKenna	M45	LEI	57.43	100	0	100
25= Thelma Spalton	W55	OD	67.13	180	80	100
27= Pauline Jones	W45	NOC	70.30	200	110	90
27= Aidan Smith	M12	SYO	64.04	140	50	90
29 Rodney Hugo	M60	OD	99.44	430	400	30

Short Score - 40 minutes

Nar	me	Class	Club	Time	Points	Penalty	Score
1	Ben Windsor	M16	LEI	42.45	150	30	120
2		_		· -			_
2=	Bryan Parkinson		EPOC	51.19	220	120	100
2=	John Woodall	M65	NOC	38.45	100	0	100
4=	James Hornsby	M18	LEI	41.43	100	20	80
4=	Barbara Tebbutt	W40	LEI	38.41	80	0	80
4=	R.Windsor	M40	LEI	49.16	180	100	80
7	James & Philippa	ı	IND	36.23	60	0	60
8	Mary Windsor	W40	LEI	41.26	50	20	30
9	Ruth Starkey	W18	LEI	43.10	60	40	20
10	Ruth Ellis	W55	DVO	48.23	100	90	10
11	Chris Dunne		IND	53.15	80	80	0

White Course		1.6 km	11 controls	
1	Joanna	Smith	W10	14.47
2	Euan	Tebbutt	M7	23.27
3	Ethan	Tebbutt	M4	24.27
4	N & I	Wilson	M7 & W6	27.43
5	Meg	Prendergast	W5	32.08
6	Julie	Watson	W35	33.05
7	Alice &	Josie		39.06
8	Adam	Quinn		40.59
9	Sarah	Duckworth	W5	54.00

Yello	ow Course 1.9 km		10 Controls
1	Edward Sherriff	M12	14.09
2	James & Philippa		15.46
3	Gemma Salmon	W7	29.30
4	C Gardner	W45	32.57

5 C Windsor 47.15 6 Josie Ford Retired

PLANNERS COMMENTS

This was my first event as a planner. I hope you all enjoyed it as much as I did.

I had not appreciated just how much hard work goes into actually planning and organising an event (however small), and I would like to thank all those people who have helped me out.

I got to spend a lot of time on the course when there was no-one else around, both planning the courses and putting out controls. I was absolutely amazed just how much more wildlife there is to see when you are not charging round looking for control points. Me and the ducks did begin to think the mist would never lift on the morning of the event, but thankfully we had a lovely day in the end.

There were a few minor hiccups on the day with one control being moved about 20 feet, another one moving about 20 yards and one control disappearing altogether. I hope this did not spoil any ones run too much. I had been warned that controls can go missing at Watermead, and I was half expecting to have to go wading / swimming to get them back. At least it never came to that.

Mark Sherriff